TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOYO TIRE (U.S.A.) CORPORATION		12/26/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYO TIRE U.S.A. CORP.	
Street Address:	5665 Plaza Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Cypress	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383222	ATTACK THE ROCKS
Registration Number:	3222639	ATTACK THE ROCKS
Registration Number:	3420765	ATTACK THE TRACK
Registration Number:	3438202	ATTACK THE DIRT
Registration Number:	3464357	ATTACK THE DIRT
Registration Number:	3222643	ATTACK THE DIRT
Registration Number:	3220098	ATTACK THE TRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Phone: 312-876-3122

trademarks@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0733

900207297

Correspondent Name: Carol Anne Been Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50051890-0001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie A. Krutzsch Signature: /katie a. krutzsch/ 11/16/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=TTC Cert of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation_2007Dec26#page1.tif source=TTC Cert of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation_2007Dec26#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0734



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 2 6 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State JAN - 1 2008

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

TOYO TIRE (U.S.A.) CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 6 2007

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of TOYO TIRE (U.S.A.) CORPORATION, a California Corporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is TOYO TIRE U.S.A. CORP."

- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 254,100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more that 50%.
- 5. The effective date of this amendment is January 1, 2008.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 26, 2007

Masaharu Yoshimoto, President

Tsuyoshi Tanaka, Secretary

REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0736

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/16/2011